Inhalt
Table of contents 1
Features 1
Ordering code 2
  3
Function, section, symbol 4
Technical data (for applications outside these parameters,
please consult us!) 5

mounted on the valve panel.
Ordering code: Type-tested safety valves of type DBD 1)
NG Type designation Component code
6
DBDS 6K1X/  E
TÜV.SV. –849.5.F. αw .p.
G
DBDH 6K1X/  E
DBDS 6G1X/  E
DBDH 6G1X/  E
DBDS 6P1X/  E
DBDH 6P1X/  E
10
DBDS 10K1X/  E
TÜV.SV. –850.6.F. αw .p.
G
TÜV.SV. –390.4,5.F.30.p. 2)
DBDH 10K1X/  E
DBDS 10G1X/  E
DBDH 10G1X/  E
DBDS 10P1X/  E
DBDH 10P1X/  E
NG Type designation Component code
20
DBDS 20K1X/   E
TÜV.SV. –361.10.F.αw.p.
DBDH 20K1X/   E
DBDS 20G1X/  E
DBDH 20G1X/  E
DBDS 20P1X/   E
DBDH 20P1X/   E
DBDS 30K1X/  E
DBDH 30K1X/  E
DBDS 30G1X/  E
DBDH 30G1X/  E
DBDS 30P1X/  E
DBDH 30P1X/  E
 The customer must enter the pressure in the type desig-
nation; pressure settings are possible ≥	30 bar [435 psi]
and in 5-bar [72 psi] increments.
 Details are entered in the factory
1) Component series 1X, to Pressure Equipment Directive
97/23/EC
2) Component code for DBD. 10.1X/...;
400 bar [5801 psi] < p ≤	630 bar [9150 psi]
1) Component series 1X, to Pressure Equipment Directive
97/23/EC
400
300
40
50
60
80
200
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
100
140
171
630
120
150
160
30
[0] [5] [15] [20] [25] [37][10] [30]
[435]
[5801]
[580]
[725]
[870]
[1160]
[1450]
[2901]
[4351]
[9150]
[1740]
[2176]
[2320]
[2480]
400
200
40
50
60
80
100
30
0 60 90 120 150 180
300
120